
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Scharf, Justin (1-2)
Loss: McFadden, Blake (4-2)
Save: Young, Alex (3)
HBP: None
PB: DeBord, Blair
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Wagers First: Randy Bruns Third Base: Greg Harmon 
Start: 11:06   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 1580   Weather: Clear skies, warm temps
Game notes:
- Esquivel, G. faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- Nixon, H. faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
TCU 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 12 0
Kansas State 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 6 1

TCU (20-23, 8-10 Big 12 / 8-10) -vs- Kansas State (31-14, 9-6 Big
12 / 9-6) 4/28/2013 at Manhattan, Kan. (Tointon Stadium)

TCU 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jones, Cody cf 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
White, Boomer lf 4 0 2 0 1 0 1
Hendrix, Paul 2b 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Witte, Jantzen 3b 3 0 3 1 2 0 0
Odell, Derek 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 5
Cron, Kevin dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Johnson, Brett rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
    Fitzgerald, Dylan rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bacak, Kyle c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jones, Keaton ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Mitchell, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scharf, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evans, Travis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ferrell, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Young, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 12 5 4 7 10

3B: Johnson, Brett (1)
SH: Johnson, Brett (1)
SF: Bacak, Kyle (1)

Kansas State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kivett, Ross 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Witt, Tanner lf/p 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Conlon, Shane 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miles, Lance 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Speer, Kyle ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
King, Jared cf 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Fisher, Austin ss 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Davis, Jon rf/3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Santigate, RJ 3b/1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
DeBord, Blair c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Meyer, Mitch dh 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Dalrymple, Clayton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Doller, Jake lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McFadden, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Esquivel, Gerardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nixon, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthys, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 6 2 3 7 5

2B: Fisher, Austin (1); Davis, Jon (1)
SF: Meyer, Mitch (1)
SB: Kivett, Ross (1)
PO: Fisher, Austin (1)
E: Miles, Lance (1)

TCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mitchell, Andrew 4.1 4 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 15 18 2 6 67
Scharf, Justin (W, 1-2) 1.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 3 26
Evans, Travis 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 18
Ferrell, Riley 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 8
Young, Alex (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 14
Totals 6 2 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 30 34 4 14 133

Kansas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McFadden, Blake (L, 4-2) 2.1 4 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 1 51
Moore, Jared 2.2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 10 12 3 4 29
Esquivel, Gerardo 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Williams, Nate 1.1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 25
Nixon, Hayden 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Matthys, Jake 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 15
Witt, Tanner 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 11
Totals 12 5 5 4 7 1 0 0 1 36 42 12 6 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

TCU - Top of 1st TCU KSU
Jones, C. lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
White lined out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Hendrix struck out swinging (2-2 SKBFFBS). 0 0

Kansas State - Top of 1st TCU KSU
Kivett, Ross singled up the middle (3-2 BBKFBF). 0 0
Kivett, Ross stole second. 0 0
Witt, Tanner grounded out to p (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Conlon, S. grounded out to 2b up the middle (1-1 BK); Kivett, Ross advanced to third. 0 0
King, Jared grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0

TCU - Top of 2nd TCU KSU
Witte singled to left field (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Odell popped up to ss (2-2 BFKB). 0 0
Cron grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 FBKB); Witte out on the play. 0 0

Kansas State - Top of 2nd TCU KSU
Fisher, A. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBSKS). 0 0
Davis, Jon grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFS). 0 0
Santigate singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
DeBord, B. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKFB); Santigate out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0

TCU - Top of 3rd TCU KSU
Johnson struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBFFS). 0 0
Bacak singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jones singled through the right side (2-1 KBB); Bacak advanced to third. 0 0
Jones, C. singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Jones advanced to third; Bacak scored. 1 0
White walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jones, C. advanced to second. 1 0
Moore, Jared to p for McFadden, B.. 1 0
Hendrix grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 BS); White advanced to second; Jones, C. advanced to third; Jones
scored. 2 0
Witte singled to third base, RBI (1-1 FB); White advanced to third; Jones, C. scored. 3 0
Odell reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Witte out at second ss to 2b. 3 0

Kansas State - Top of 3rd TCU KSU
Meyer, Mitch struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 3 0
Kivett, Ross grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 0
Witt, Tanner struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBBSFBS). 3 0

TCU - Top of 4th TCU KSU
Cron singled to left center (0-0). 3 0
Johnson grounded out to p, SAC (0-1 S); Cron advanced to second. 3 0
Bacak flied into double play cf to 2b (0-0); Cron out on the play. 3 0

Kansas State - Top of 4th TCU KSU
Conlon, S. flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
King, Jared struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 3 0
Fisher, A. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 0
Fisher, A. out at first c to 1b, picked off. 3 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

TCU - Top of 5th TCU KSU
Jones lined out to cf (0-1 K). 3 0
Jones, C. fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 3 0
White singled to third base (1-1 KB). 3 0
Hendrix singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 FB); White advanced to third. 3 0
Witte intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Odell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 3 0

Kansas State - Top of 5th TCU KSU
Davis, Jon doubled to left center (0-0). 3 0
Santigate walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
DeBord, B. singled to left field (0-0); Santigate advanced to second; Davis, Jon advanced to third. 3 0
Meyer, Mitch flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 SS); Davis, Jon scored. 3 1
Scharf to p for Mitchell. 3 1
Kivett, Ross grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); DeBord, B. out on the play. 3 1

TCU - Top of 6th TCU KSU
Esquivel, G. to p for Moore, Jared. 3 1
Cron walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Cron advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Cron advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 1
Johnson tripled to right center, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Cron scored. 4 1
Williams, N. to p for Esquivel, G.. 4 1
Bacak flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); Johnson scored. 5 1
Jones struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 1
Jones, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 1

Kansas State - Top of 6th TCU KSU
Witt, Tanner singled to pitcher (3-1 KBBB). 5 1
Conlon, S. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFSB); Witt, Tanner out at second 2b to ss. 5 1
King, Jared reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KFFF); Conlon, S. out at second 2b to ss. 5 1
Fisher, A. doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 FSBB); King, Jared scored. 5 2
Davis, Jon walked (3-1 BBFBB). 5 2
Evans to p for Scharf. 5 2
Santigate struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 5 2

TCU - Top of 7th TCU KSU
Miles, Lance to 3b for Conlon, S.. 5 2
Santigate to 1b. 5 2
White singled to shortstop (0-0). 5 2
Hendrix struck out swinging (1-2 SKFFBS). 5 2
Witte walked (3-2 FBKBFBB); White advanced to second. 5 2
Nixon, H. to p for Williams, N.. 5 2
Odell singled to right field (0-0); Witte advanced to second; White advanced to third. 5 2
Matthys, J. to p for Nixon, H.. 5 2
Cron popped up to ss (0-0). 5 2
Johnson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 2

Kansas State - Top of 7th TCU KSU
DeBord, B. flied out to rf (1-2 KKFFBFF). 5 2
Dalrymple, C pinch hit for Meyer, Mitch. 5 2
Dalrymple, C grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 5 2
Kivett, Ross grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 5 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

TCU - Top of 8th TCU KSU
Bacak grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 5 2
Jones reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 K). 5 2
Jones, C. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 2
White flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 2

Kansas State - Top of 8th TCU KSU
Fitzgerald to rf for Johnson. 5 2
Ferrell to p for Evans. 5 2
Witt, Tanner flied out to cf (0-1 F). 5 2
Speer, Kyle pinch hit for Miles, Lance. 5 2
Speer, Kyle struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 5 2
King, Jared grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 2

TCU - Top of 9th TCU KSU
Witt, Tanner to p. 5 2
Speer, Kyle to rf. 5 2
Davis, Jon to 3b. 5 2
Doller, Jake to lf for Dalrymple, C. 5 2
/  for Matthys, J.. 5 2
Hendrix flied out to cf (0-0). 5 2
Witte singled to center field (2-2 KBBF). 5 2
Odell struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 2
Cron lined out to cf (0-1 F). 5 2

Kansas State - Top of 9th TCU KSU
Young to p for Ferrell. 5 2
Fisher, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 5 2
Davis, Jon grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 2
Santigate grounded out to p (3-2 BBKBF). 5 2


